the maintenance charges for the last two months shall also be forfeited. 

5. Awarding /Not awarding contract is the sole discretion of RailTel Corporation of 

India Ltd. RailTel‟s decision in choosing the vendors on technical capability shall 

be final. 

6. Cost of the tender document is Rs. 5,250/- (Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifty only) by person and Rs.5,750/- (Rupees Five thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty 
only) by post for each section.  The payment for the cost of the tender document 

shall be made by Demand Draft to be drawn in favour of RailTel Corporation of 
India Ltd., payable at Kolkata Cost of the tender document is not refundable under 

any circumstances.